

GAHC010277462024



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/6990/2024

SAHIDA BEGUM
W/O- LATE MUKUT ALI,
VILL.- MALIBARI,
P.O.- HALDA,
P.S.- BAIHATA CHARIALI,
DISTRICT- KAMRUP(ASSAM).

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND 3 ORS.
REPRESENTED BY COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE
GOVERNMENT OF ASSAM,
CO-OPERATION DEPARTMENT,
JANATA BHAWAN, GUWAHATI,
PIN CODE- 781006.

2:THE REGISTRAR OF CO-OPERATIVE SOCIETIES

KHANAPARA
GUWAHATI
PIN CODE- 781022.

3:THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
ASSAM CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING FEDERATION LIMITED COMPLEX
(HOUSEFED)
BELTOLA WIRELESS
BELTOLA

GUWAHATI- 781028.

4:SINU BEGUM
W/O- LATE MUKUT ALI

VILL- KARARA

P.O.- KARARA

P.S.- BAIHATA CHARIALI

DISTRICT- KAMRUP (ASSAM)

PIN- 781381

Advocate for the Petitioner : DR. B N GOGOI,

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, CO OP,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

21.05.2025

Dr. B. N. Gogoi, learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

On the request of Mr. G. Bordoloi, learned Standing Counsel, Cooperation

Department, Assam appearing for the respondent Nos.1, 2 and 3, three weeks

further time is granted to obtain instruction.

List accordingly.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant